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NEWS RELEASE 
 
Release Time IMMEDIATE 

Date Wednesday 21 September 2016 

Location Melbourne, Australia 

  

BHP BILLITON RELEASES ECONOMIC CONTRIBUTION AND PAYMENTS TO 
GOVERNMENTS REPORT 2016 

BHP Billiton today released its Economic contribution and payments to governments 
Report which shows the Company’s total economic contribution globally in the 2016 
financial year was US$26.7 billion.  This includes US$3.7 billion globally in taxes, 
royalties and other payments to governments. 
 
Releasing the report today, BHP Billiton Chief Financial Officer Peter Beaven said the 
Company’s adjusted effective tax rate in the 2016 financial year was 35.8 per cent, 
demonstrating BHP Billiton pays its fair share of tax.  When royalties are included, 
the rate is more than 58 per cent. 
 
“The Company’s adjusted effective tax rate averaged 31.9 per cent over the past 
decade, and 39.8 per cent when royalties are included,” Mr Beaven said. 
 
“Over the last decade, our average effective tax rate was higher than the 30 per cent 
company rate in Australia and the average OECD rate of 25 per cent.” 
 
Mr Beaven went on to say that the Report builds on BHP Billiton’s commitment to 
transparency.   
 
“Debates about tax need to be informed by facts.  It is crucial that the conversation 
addresses how tax systems take into account the realities of operating in a global 
economy as well as national interests.  This will enable stable investment 
environments that encourage growth and development,” Mr Beaven said. 
 
The Report details payments made to governments during the 2016 financial year on 
a country-by-country and project-by-project basis, as well as the significant 
contribution to suppliers, voluntary contributions to host communities, wages and 
employee benefits and dividends.   It also includes additional information disclosed 
on a voluntary basis. 
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In the last decade, BHP Billiton has paid approximately US$85 billion globally in 
taxes, royalties and other payments to governments, including US$58 billion (A$65 
billion) in Australia. 
 
The Company also released its Annual Report and Sustainability Report today.  
 
Further information on BHP Billiton can be found at: www.bhpbilliton.com 
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Media Relations 
 

 Investor Relations 
 

Australia and Asia 
 
Eleanor Colonico 
Tel: +61 3 9609 2360  Mobile +61 407 064 748 
Email: Eleanor.Colonico@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Paul Hitchins 
Tel: +61 3 9609 2592  Mobile +61 419 315 001 
Email: Paul.Hitchins@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Fiona Hadley 
Tel: +61 3 9609 2211  Mobile +61 427 777 908 
Email: Fiona.Hadley@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Amanda Saunders  
Tel: +61 3 9609 3985  Mobile +61 417 487 973 
Email: Amanda.Saunders@bhpbilliton.com 
 
United Kingdom and South Africa 
 
Ruban Yogarajah 
Tel: +44 207 802 4033  Mobile +44 7827 082 022 
Email: Ruban.Yogarajah@bhpbilliton.com 
 
North America 
 
Bronwyn Wilkinson 
Mobile: +1 604 340 8753 
Email: Bronwyn.Wilkinson@bhpbilliton.com 
 

 Australia and Asia
 
Tara Dines 
Tel: +61 3 9609 2222  Mobile: +61 499 249 005 
Email: Tara.Dines@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Andrew Gunn 
Tel: +61 3 9609 3575  Mobile: +61 402 087 354 
Email: Andrew.Gunn@bhpbilliton.com 
 
United Kingdom and South Africa 
 
Rob Clifford 
Tel: +44 20 7802 4131  Mobile: +44 7788 308 844 
Email: Rob.Clifford@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Elisa Morniroli 
Tel: +44 20 7802 7611  Mobile: +44 7825 926 646 
Email: Elisa.Morniroli@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Americas 
 
James Wear 
Tel: +1 212 310 1421 Mobile: +1 347 882 3011 
Email: James.Wear@bhpbilliton.com 
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Members of the BHP Billiton Group which is  
headquartered in Australia 

Follow us on social media 
 


